Services X N) Other acts 2 Services 30(2) CMN Ast 1 8. e) General Disry Reference Entry No. G0.2 Time 10:35 Acts b) Occurrence of Offence Day F xi day Date 15/12/23 Time 08:30 fot other color received Date 15/12/23 Time 10:35 Acts c) Information received Date 15/12/23 Time 10:35 Acts GD No. G0.2 at the P 4. Type of information Writien/Oral (Type L)
b) Occurrence of Otherica Day Cont. day Date 15/12/23 Time 0.4.20 feet
el Information received Date . Totale Time 10,25 for GD No 600 at the P
10 22 417
4. Type of information Whiten/Oral (Type a)
5. Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distance from PS Near 2 with MOTE Got I Williams
b) Address Book, P.S Kepslile, Dist. Purulie, Appropo 08 Kms Smith Haster
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S
6. Complainant / Informant:
e) Namo ASO Janardan Kumor
a) Name b) Father's / Husband's Name ASS Jahnyalan Kumar b) Father's / Husband's Name Ass Jahnyalan Kumar c) Date / Year of both Ass Jahnyalan Kumar d) Nationality Sunday
e) Address Ketslins Police Station, Dist-Promise
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) .
Driver Lowner of vehicle (TATA-407) having Registration M- WB-37/7610
1 : 1 Parishation No- WB -37/7610
Volut of the
Resears for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant

o Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/inform	nant X
8. Priculars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separat	e sheet, if required): 14) Kovint Registration 40 - 103 - 37/7610
Loaded with approx 0:	F (Seven) TN Coal
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any	X
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)	
The oxig	plainent which is treated or FIR had herenits (Type) Complaint of FIR had herenits (Miller Charles on on of offences (s) who was a 19 /4 per police of the contract of the con
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission. 3.0.(2) CMN A registered the case and took up the investigation/direct investigation/transferred to P.S. the Complement Information and to be complement and to be complement.	ed ASI Rajkumor Grandoni to take up the
Signature/Thumb impression of Reprived the Complainant Indianated Complainated Complaina	Signature of the Officer in Charge Build Statement Name: DUPANKAR - BILLIAS Rank SI OF POLICE, OLL KOTLINGER

To The Officer-In-Charge, Motshila PS, Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Kotshila PS GDE No. 601 Dated 15/12/2023.

Sir,

In producing here with 01 (one) vehicle TATA (407) having Registration No. WB-37/7610 loaded with approx 07 (Seven) TN of coal, also taken sample of 05 kg from the TATA 407, to the effect that I, ASI Janardan Kumar along with C/1524 Krishna Ch Mahato, C/297 Apurba Pandey both of Kotshila PS, Dist-Purulia vide CC No. 3464/23 Dated 15/12/2023 were engaged in day mobile duty and at 08.30 hrs (on 15.12.23) myself along with force had been at Durgu Morh on Purulia-Ranchi Pitch Road (SH-4A) under Kotshila PS Dist-Purulia and performing Naka Checking of vehicle, at that time we notice above noted vehicle was coming from Jhalda side via SH-o4A towards Purulia. On seeing the police party, the vehicle stop at a distance, which made us suspicious, we chased, reached near the vehicle and we found the driver had fled. According I search the vehicle, found its Reg. No WB-37/7610 and found that the vehicle (TATA-407) was loaded huge quantity of coal. Therefore I waiting for long time for the owner/driver/claimant of the vehicle but no one turn up till 09.15 hrs on 15.12.2023 as claimant of this vehicle. reasonable to believe that the driver & owner of the above noted vehicle (TATA-407) collected the said coal either by theft or by any other fraudulent means from anywhere and transporting the same to earn money for wrongful gains. As such, there is every reason to believe that the above noted vehicle (TATA-407) transporting coal illegally. Accordingly I informed my O/C Kotshila PS and as per his direction, I seized the 01 (one) Vehicle (TATA-407) having Registration No. WB- WB-37/7610 loaded with approx 07 (Seven) TN coal under proper seizure list in between 09:25 hrs to 09:35 hrs & label duly signed by witnesses after taking sample of 05 kg coal from the seized vehicle (TATA 407).

After that I turn up at PS along with seized vehicle loaded with coal as per direction of O/C Kotshila PS myself submit complaint as a suo-moto to start a specific case as per law.

I therefore pray before you, kindly lodge an FIR against the owner & driver of the vehicle having registration NO- WB-37/7610 as per law and arrange for its investigation.

Received on- 15/12/23 At 10,35 kms and started Kotshila Pis Cose NO- 157/23 OF 15/12/23 U/S-379/411/414/120B IPC & 30(2) CMN-Act 1973. Kotshila Police Station

seemed on Kinns (Janardan Kumar ASI of Police Kotshila P.S, Dist-Purulia Date-15/12/2023

Yours faithfully,